
                         OVERALL HALF MARATHON RESULTS 

                       2013 Lewis & Clark Half Marathon 

      Clarkston, Washington   10/12/2013   9:00 am   Cloudy, 48 degrees. 

                         Directed by: Seaport Striders 

                        Sponsored by: Seaport Striders 

CHIP TIMING BY:  LCSC Cross Country (208)792-2308 

 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time    Chip  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ======= ===== 

   1.  155   Wayne Bunce               CLARKSTON, WA          43 M 1:16:43               

   2.   59   Julian Reyes              PULLMAN, WA            25 M 1:22:16               

   3.  141   Dan Roogers               MOSOCW, ID             47 M 1:27:06               

   4.   51   Jon Oatley                PULLMAN, WA            37 M 1:27:42               

   5.  138   Robert Goodrich           MOSCOW, ID             48 M 1:28:21               

   6.  139   Chris Peery               MOSCOW, ID             49 M 1:31:00               

   7.  159   Amber Green               MOSCOW, ID             28 F 1:31:22               

   8.  169   Nic Carey                 CLARKSTON, WA          22 M 1:32:30               

   9.   93   Michael Varnum            PULLMAN, WA            53 M 1:32:45               

  10.   10   Ashlee Eskelsen           PULLMAN, WA            25 F 1:33:17               

  11.   40   Rosa Bautista             LEWISTON, ID           26 F 1:33:56               

  12.   55   Amy Adam                  MOSCOW, ID             40 F 1:34:15               

  13.   66   Brian Ringle              LEWISTON, ID           52 M 1:37:00               

  14.  126   Pete Meighan              PULLMAN, WA            39 M 1:38:05               

  15.   37   Bennett Flanders          PULLMAN, WA            25 M 1:38:59               

  16.  132   Jason Sampson             PULLMAN, WA            38 M 1:39:36               

  17.  121   Lynnea Vantrease          COLFAX, WA             26 F 1:41:31               

  18.  158   Tyson Lemm                CLARKSTON, WA          38 M 1:42:25               

  19.   91   Daniel Evans              CLARKSTON, WA          35 M 1:42:49               

  20.   21   Brett Myers               PULLMAN, WA            43 M 1:43:17               

  21.   46   Charles Kelsey            PULLMAN, WA            26 M 1:43:28               

  22.  127   Dawn Baerlocher           PULLMAN, WA            38 F 1:43:51               

  23.  166   Rachel Silva-Bischoff     PULLMAN, WA            34 F 1:46:30               

  24.   29   Kelsey Rayborn            MOSCOW, WA             20 F 1:47:01               

  25.  149   Jordon Jones              PULLMAN, WA            20 M 1:48:22               

  26.  120   Brady Arnone              CLARKSTON, WA          20 M 1:48:34               

  27.   26   Becky Griswold            MOSCOW, ID             37 F 1:48:41               

  28.   47   Dakota Davis              LEWISTON, ID           18 M 1:48:45               

  29.   57   Christina Lionetti        PULLMAN, WA            32 F 1:48:47               

  30.  151   Scott Arnone              CLARKSTON, WA          51 M 1:48:57               

  31.  180   John Igo                  PULLMAN, WA            22 M 1:50:41               

  32.   60   Adam Burn                 PULLMAN, WA            24 M 1:51:09               

  33.   45   Cliff Tacke               GREENCREEK, ID         59 M 1:52:17               

  34.   80   Russell Sly               CLARKSTON, WA          45 M 1:52:22               

  35.   72   Bob Homer                 MISSOULA, MT           ?? M 1:52:27               

  36.    4   Michael Lemaire           WOODLAND, CA           58 M 1:52:51               

  37.  119   Lamont Miles              SPOKANE, WA            29 M 1:53:28               

  38.   73   Mike Spengler             GRANGEVILLE, ID        62 M 1:54:01               

  39.  174   Kris Brown                CLARKSTON, WA          58 F 1:54:17               

  40.   13   Larry Haws                ASOTIN, WA             68 M 1:54:40               

  41.   52   Melissa Oatley            PULLMAN, WA            36 F 1:54:49               

  42.    3   Cathrine Lemaire          WOODLAND, CA           57 F 1:56:39               

  43.  125   Kevin Swearingen          PULLMAN, WA            24 M 1:56:48               

  44.   17   Tara Hale                 CLARKSTON, WA          37 F 1:57:18               

  45.   27   Amy Miller                PULLMAN, WA            35 F 1:57:33               

  46.   22   Darcell Myers             PULLMAN, WA            44 F 1:57:43               

  47.   43   Tammie Mitchell           ORTING, WA             38 F 1:58:26               

  48.   58   Daniel Winder             PULLMAN, WA            30 M 1:58:35               

  49.  175   Al Coons                  CLARKSTON, WA          62 M 1:59:19               

  50.  157   Jennifer Lemm             CLARKSTON, WA          37 F 2:00:05               

  51.    8   Nichole Eaton             PULLMAN, WA            41 F 2:01:10               

  52.  107   Molly Miller              SPRIT LAKE, ID         31 F 2:01:43               

  53.  106   Matt Miller               SPRIT LAKE, ID         32 M 2:01:44               

  54.   19   Jennifer Brume            CLARKSTON, WA          37 F 2:02:45               



  55.   88   Chad Neilson              MOSCOW, ID             37 M 2:02:50               

  56.   87   Michael Ladely            BEAVERTON, OR          54 M 2:05:07               

  57.   28   Heather Carter            PULLMAN, ID            34 F 2:05:54               

  58.  167   Mary Dunning              LEWISTON, ID           35 F 2:06:48               

  59.   36   Kayla Wilson              HAYDEN, ID             24 F 2:06:49               

  60.  137   Kirstin Lightfoot         PULLMAN, WA            39 F 2:06:49               

  61.  131   Ryan Lisher               MOSCOW, ID             29 M 2:07:09               

  62.   82   Kaylee Ward               CLARKSTON, WA          26 F 2:07:14               

  63.  152   Natalie Hardin            MOSCOW, ID             21 F 2:07:22               

  64.  130   Weidong Chen              PULLMAN, WA            54 M 2:07:31               

  65.   69   Annette Schraufnagel      LEWISTON, ID           39 F 2:07:57               

  66.   31   Amy Hunt                  RITZVILLE, WA          38 F 2:08:03               

  67.   49   Denise Johnson            MOSCOW, ID             46 F 2:08:24               

  68.   11   Wendy Johns               MOSCOW, ID             33 F 2:10:11               

  69.  109   Jen Burns                 JULIAETTA, ID          32 F 2:10:11               

  70.   56   Angela Rudolph            PULLMAN, WA            26 F 2:10:33               

  71.   20   Crystal Elder             CONNELL, WA            31 F 2:10:48               

  72.   74   Nichole Harris            CONNELL, WA            35 F 2:10:48               

  73.   83   Maren Barnett             PULLMAN, WA            30 F 2:10:56               

  74.   41   Ronni Liu                 PULLMAN, WA            35 F 2:12:23               

  75.   53   Kelly Higginbotham        MOSCOW, ID             33 F 2:12:26               

  76.    1   Adisa Tobin               SPOKANE, WA            31 M 2:15:26               

  77.   85   Amy Cole                  PULLMAN, WA            25 F 2:16:05               

  78.   89   Carly Morse               PULLMAN, WA            32 F 2:16:05               

  79.  108   Jacpueline Burgher        PULLMAN, WA            24 F 2:16:11               

  80.  102   Terema Carlin             LAPWAI, ID             39 F 2:17:54               

  81.  172   Jacob Scoles              PRINCETON, ID          29 M 2:18:47               

  82.   39   Jennifer Paine            GREENCREEK, ID         34 F 2:19:48               

  83.  133   Chrissy Shelton           PULLMAN, WA            36 F 2:21:08               

  84.   30   Cheryl Culton             BUCKLEY, WA            46 F 2:21:08               

  85.   76   Steve Lee                 CLARKSTON, WA          61 M 2:21:18               

  86.   33   Sara Kinser               PULLMAN, WA            30 F 2:22:12               

  87.   34   Andrea Farmer             COLFAX, WA             33 F 2:22:14               

  88.  105   Shelly Dressen            LEWISTON, ID           49 F 2:22:33               

  89.   44   Cathryn Osborn            PULLMAN, WA            33 F 2:22:37               

  90.   67   Shauna Jarvis             WEST JORDAN, UT        34 F 2:24:43               

  91.   12   Brady Carter              PULLMAN, WA            41 M 2:24:59               

  92.   62   Trudi Lowry               PRINCETON, ID          51 F 2:26:21               

  93.   42   Richie Liu                PULLMAN, WA            37 M 2:26:23               

  94.   94   Christina Benny           PULLMAN, WA            37 F 2:26:58               

  95.  116   Troy Cole                 MOSCOW, ID             24 M 2:28:15               

  96.   70   Jenalle Fortner           CLARKSTON, WA          28 F 2:29:18               

  97.   14   Jennfier Leonard          CLARKSTON, WA          31 F 2:29:23               

  98.   68   Jessica Sperry            LEWISTON, ID           31 F 2:31:17               

  99.  150   Jane Updegrove            RIGGINS, ID            64 F 2:31:18               

 100.   16   Tiffany Anderson          CLARKSTON, WA          31 F 2:33:21               

 101.   50   Katy Quinn                BOISE, ID              30 F 2:34:01               

 102.   32   Andrea Radabaugh          CRAIGMONT, ID          29 F 2:36:19               

 103.   23   Dina Frei                 FERDINAND, ID          42 F 2:38:29               

 104.  161   Johanna Blickenstaff      MOSCOW, ID             28 F 2:40:32               

 105.   96   Bradley Forth             LEWISTON, ID           62 M 2:41:33               

 106.   38   Lynelle Swenson           OCHEYEDAN, IA          50 F 2:41:45               

 107.    2   Wendy Thomas              SPOKANE, WA            35 F 2:45:07               

 108.  111   Kally McFee               LEWISTON, ID           35 F 2:47:32               

 109.   95   Mary Hites                LEWISTON, ID           52 F 2:50:47               

 110.   48   Katie Breeze              POTLATCH, ID           28 F 2:51:33               

 111.  124   Kerry Hamilton            ASOTIN, WA             63 F 2:53:20               

 112.  100   Lea Kiely                 LEWISTON, ID           60 F 2:53:22               

 113.  140   Misty Meisner             LEWISTON, ID           31 F 2:53:35               

 114.   86   Michele Whiteeagle        KAMIAH, ID             40 F 2:54:44               

 115.  112   Twila Glockner            LEWISTON, ID           33 F 3:00:01               

 116.  101   Holly Tower               LEWISTON, ID           43 F 3:10:30               

 117.   25   Lynne Beck                CLARKSTON, WA          60 F 3:46:33               



 118.   24   Patricia Baker            CLARKSTON, WA          63 F 3:46:34               

 

                 OVERALL FEMALE HALF MARATHON RESULTS - TOP 3 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  159   Amber Green               MOSCOW, ID             28 F 1:31:22  6:59 

   2.   10   Ashlee Eskelsen           PULLMAN, WA            25 F 1:33:17  7:07 

   3.   40   Rosa Bautista             LEWISTON, ID           26 F 1:33:56  7:10 

 

 

 FEMALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 20 - 29 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  121   Lynnea Vantrease          COLFAX, WA             26 F 1:41:31  7:45 

   2.   29   Kelsey Rayborn            MOSCOW, WA             20 F 1:47:01  8:10 

   3.   36   Kayla Wilson              HAYDEN, ID             24 F 2:06:49  9:41 

   4.   82   Kaylee Ward               CLARKSTON, WA          26 F 2:07:14  9:43 

   5.  152   Natalie Hardin            MOSCOW, ID             21 F 2:07:22  9:43 

   6.   56   Angela Rudolph            PULLMAN, WA            26 F 2:10:33  9:58 

   7.   85   Amy Cole                  PULLMAN, WA            25 F 2:16:05 10:23 

   8.  108   Jacpueline Burgher        PULLMAN, WA            24 F 2:16:11 10:24 

   9.   70   Jenalle Fortner           CLARKSTON, WA          28 F 2:29:18 11:24 

  10.   32   Andrea Radabaugh          CRAIGMONT, ID          29 F 2:36:19 11:56 

  11.  161   Johanna Blickenstaff      MOSCOW, ID             28 F 2:40:32 12:15 

  12.   48   Katie Breeze              POTLATCH, ID           28 F 2:51:33 13:06 

 

 FEMALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 30 - 39 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  127   Dawn Baerlocher           PULLMAN, WA            38 F 1:43:51  7:56 

   2.  166   Rachel Silva-Bischoff     PULLMAN, WA            34 F 1:46:30  8:08 

   3.   26   Becky Griswold            MOSCOW, ID             37 F 1:48:41  8:18 

   4.   57   Christina Lionetti        PULLMAN, WA            32 F 1:48:47  8:18 

   5.   52   Melissa Oatley            PULLMAN, WA            36 F 1:54:49  8:46 

   6.   17   Tara Hale                 CLARKSTON, WA          37 F 1:57:18  8:57 

   7.   27   Amy Miller                PULLMAN, WA            35 F 1:57:33  8:58 

   8.   43   Tammie Mitchell           ORTING, WA             38 F 1:58:26  9:03 

   9.  157   Jennifer Lemm             CLARKSTON, WA          37 F 2:00:05  9:10 

  10.  107   Molly Miller              SPRIT LAKE, ID         31 F 2:01:43  9:18 

  11.   19   Jennifer Brume            CLARKSTON, WA          37 F 2:02:45  9:22 

  12.   28   Heather Carter            PULLMAN, ID            34 F 2:05:54  9:37 

  13.  167   Mary Dunning              LEWISTON, ID           35 F 2:06:48  9:41 

  14.  137   Kirstin Lightfoot         PULLMAN, WA            39 F 2:06:49  9:41 

  15.   69   Annette Schraufnagel      LEWISTON, ID           39 F 2:07:57  9:46 

  16.   31   Amy Hunt                  RITZVILLE, WA          38 F 2:08:03  9:47 

  17.   11   Wendy Johns               MOSCOW, ID             33 F 2:10:11  9:56 

  18.  109   Jen Burns                 JULIAETTA, ID          32 F 2:10:11  9:56 

  19.   20   Crystal Elder             CONNELL, WA            31 F 2:10:48  9:59 

  20.   74   Nichole Harris            CONNELL, WA            35 F 2:10:48  9:59 

  21.   83   Maren Barnett             PULLMAN, WA            30 F 2:10:56 10:00 

  22.   41   Ronni Liu                 PULLMAN, WA            35 F 2:12:23 10:06 

  23.   53   Kelly Higginbotham        MOSCOW, ID             33 F 2:12:26 10:07 

  24.   89   Carly Morse               PULLMAN, WA            32 F 2:16:05 10:23 

  25.  102   Terema Carlin             LAPWAI, ID             39 F 2:17:54 10:32 

  26.   39   Jennifer Paine            GREENCREEK, ID         34 F 2:19:48 10:40 

  27.  133   Chrissy Shelton           PULLMAN, WA            36 F 2:21:08 10:46 

  28.   33   Sara Kinser               PULLMAN, WA            30 F 2:22:12 10:51 

  29.   34   Andrea Farmer             COLFAX, WA             33 F 2:22:14 10:51 

  30.   44   Cathryn Osborn            PULLMAN, WA            33 F 2:22:37 10:53 

  31.   67   Shauna Jarvis             WEST JORDAN, UT        34 F 2:24:43 11:03 

  32.   94   Christina Benny           PULLMAN, WA            37 F 2:26:58 11:13 

  33.   14   Jennfier Leonard          CLARKSTON, WA          31 F 2:29:23 11:24 

  34.   68   Jessica Sperry            LEWISTON, ID           31 F 2:31:17 11:33 



  35.   16   Tiffany Anderson          CLARKSTON, WA          31 F 2:33:21 11:42 

  36.   50   Katy Quinn                BOISE, ID              30 F 2:34:01 11:45 

  37.    2   Wendy Thomas              SPOKANE, WA            35 F 2:45:07 12:36 

  38.  111   Kally McFee               LEWISTON, ID           35 F 2:47:32 12:47 

  39.  140   Misty Meisner             LEWISTON, ID           31 F 2:53:35 13:15 

  40.  112   Twila Glockner            LEWISTON, ID           33 F 3:00:01 13:44 

 

FEMALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 40 - 49 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.   55   Amy Adam                  MOSCOW, ID             40 F 1:34:15  7:12 

   2.   22   Darcell Myers             PULLMAN, WA            44 F 1:57:43  8:59 

   3.    8   Nichole Eaton             PULLMAN, WA            41 F 2:01:10  9:15 

   4.   49   Denise Johnson            MOSCOW, ID             46 F 2:08:24  9:48 

   5.   30   Cheryl Culton             BUCKLEY, WA            46 F 2:21:08 10:46 

   6.  105   Shelly Dressen            LEWISTON, ID           49 F 2:22:33 10:53 

   7.   23   Dina Frei                 FERDINAND, ID          42 F 2:38:29 12:06 

   8.   86   Michele Whiteeagle        KAMIAH, ID             40 F 2:54:44 13:20 

   9.  101   Holly Tower               LEWISTON, ID           43 F 3:10:30 14:32 

 

 FEMALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 50 - 59 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  174   Kris Brown                CLARKSTON, WA          58 F 1:54:17  8:44 

   2.    3   Cathrine Lemaire          WOODLAND, CA           57 F 1:56:39  8:54 

   3.   62   Trudi Lowry               PRINCETON, ID          51 F 2:26:21 11:10 

   4.   38   Lynelle Swenson           OCHEYEDAN, IA          50 F 2:41:45 12:21 

   5.   95   Mary Hites                LEWISTON, ID           52 F 2:50:47 13:02 

 

 FEMALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 60 - 69 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  150   Jane Updegrove            RIGGINS, ID            64 F 2:31:18 11:33 

   2.  124   Kerry Hamilton            ASOTIN, WA             63 F 2:53:20 13:14 

   3.  100   Lea Kiely                 LEWISTON, ID           60 F 2:53:22 13:14 

   4.   25   Lynne Beck                CLARKSTON, WA          60 F 3:46:33 17:17 

   5.   24   Patricia Baker            CLARKSTON, WA          63 F 3:46:34 17:17 

 

                  OVERALL MALE HALF MARATHON RESULTS - TOP 3 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  155   Wayne Bunce               CLARKSTON, WA          43 M 1:16:43  5:52 

   2.   59   Julian Reyes              PULLMAN, WA            25 M 1:22:16  6:17 

   3.  141   Dan Roogers               MOSOCW, ID             47 M 1:27:06  6:39 

 

 MALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 15 - 19 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.   47   Dakota Davis              LEWISTON, ID           18 M 1:48:45  8:18 

 

 MALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 20 - 29 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  169   Nic Carey                 CLARKSTON, WA          22 M 1:32:30  7:04 

   2.   37   Bennett Flanders          PULLMAN, WA            25 M 1:38:59  7:33 

   3.   46   Charles Kelsey            PULLMAN, WA            26 M 1:43:28  7:54 

   4.  149   Jordon Jones              PULLMAN, WA            20 M 1:48:22  8:16 

   5.  120   Brady Arnone              CLARKSTON, WA          20 M 1:48:34  8:17 

   6.  180   John Igo                  PULLMAN, WA            22 M 1:50:41  8:27 

   7.   60   Adam Burn                 PULLMAN, WA            24 M 1:51:09  8:29 

   8.  119   Lamont Miles              SPOKANE, WA            29 M 1:53:28  8:40 

   9.  125   Kevin Swearingen          PULLMAN, WA            24 M 1:56:48  8:55 

  10.  131   Ryan Lisher               MOSCOW, ID             29 M 2:07:09  9:42 



  11.  172   Jacob Scoles              PRINCETON, ID          29 M 2:18:47 10:36 

  12.  116   Troy Cole                 MOSCOW, ID             24 M 2:28:15 11:19 

 

 MALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 30 - 39 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.   51   Jon Oatley                PULLMAN, WA            37 M 1:27:42  6:42 

   2.  126   Pete Meighan              PULLMAN, WA            39 M 1:38:05  7:29 

   3.  132   Jason Sampson             PULLMAN, WA            38 M 1:39:36  7:36 

   4.  158   Tyson Lemm                CLARKSTON, WA          38 M 1:42:25  7:49 

   5.   91   Daniel Evans              CLARKSTON, WA          35 M 1:42:49  7:51 

   6.   58   Daniel Winder             PULLMAN, WA            30 M 1:58:35  9:03 

   7.  106   Matt Miller               SPRIT LAKE, ID         32 M 2:01:44  9:18 

   8.   88   Chad Neilson              MOSCOW, ID             37 M 2:02:50  9:23 

   9.    1   Adisa Tobin               SPOKANE, WA            31 M 2:15:26 10:20 

  10.   42   Richie Liu                PULLMAN, WA            37 M 2:26:23 11:10 

 

 MALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 40 - 49 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  138   Robert Goodrich           MOSCOW, ID             48 M 1:28:21  6:45 

   2.  139   Chris Peery               MOSCOW, ID             49 M 1:31:00  6:57 

   3.   21   Brett Myers               PULLMAN, WA            43 M 1:43:17  7:53 

   4.   80   Russell Sly               CLARKSTON, WA          45 M 1:52:22  8:35 

   5.   12   Brady Carter              PULLMAN, WA            41 M 2:24:59 11:04 

 

 MALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 50 - 59 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.   93   Michael Varnum            PULLMAN, WA            53 M 1:32:45  7:05 

   2.   66   Brian Ringle              LEWISTON, ID           52 M 1:37:00  7:24 

   3.  151   Scott Arnone              CLARKSTON, WA          51 M 1:48:57  8:19 

   4.   45   Cliff Tacke               GREENCREEK, ID         59 M 1:52:17  8:34 

   5.    4   Michael Lemaire           WOODLAND, CA           58 M 1:52:51  8:37 

   6.   87   Michael Ladely            BEAVERTON, OR          54 M 2:05:07  9:33 

   7.  130   Weidong Chen              PULLMAN, WA            54 M 2:07:31  9:44 

 

 MALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 60 - 69 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.   73   Mike Spengler             GRANGEVILLE, ID        62 M 1:54:01  8:42 

   2.   13   Larry Haws                ASOTIN, WA             68 M 1:54:40  8:45 

   3.  175   Al Coons                  CLARKSTON, WA          62 M 1:59:19  9:07 

   4.   76   Steve Lee                 CLARKSTON, WA          61 M 2:21:18 10:47 

   5.   96   Bradley Forth             LEWISTON, ID           62 M 2:41:33 12:20 


